

R
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13050/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2002 in RP No. 1302/1999
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

H.U.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH BERI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four weeks time is granted to file affidavit
of proof of dasti service. Failing compliance the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution
without further orders.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master