

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4509 OF 2005

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.S. KAHLON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file supplementary addl.counter affidavit)

Date: 22/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the respondent who is appearing in person is absent in spite of the notice sent by the Registry, we are constrained to adjourn the matter. Post this appeal for final disposal on 3rd August, 2011. The office to intimate the same to the respondent.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master