

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4509 OF 2005

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.S. KAHLON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file supplementary additional counter affidavit]

Date: 03/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4509 OF 2005

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

H.S. KAHLON

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Considering the facts and circumstances of this case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission

2. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi,
AUGUST 3, 2011.